
Volleyball Box Score
2018 WWU Volleyball

Biola vs #15 Western Washington (Sept 1, 2018 at Azusa, CA)

Attack Serve Block

## Biola S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

3 Van Warmerdam, Hanna 3 5 1 25  . 1 6 0 3 0 0 2 9 0 1 0 0 5.5
4 Winslow, Sabrina 3 6 8 31  - . 0 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6.0
6 Beresford, Brinley 3 4 0 8  . 5 0 0 12 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5.0
13 O'Brien, Kaitlin 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Roth, Bekah 3 3 1 13  . 1 5 4 1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 5.5
22 Bauder, Sierra 3 1 2 10  - . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2.5
7 Dantuma, Karly 3 10 4 20  . 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12.5
14 Hover, Sami 3 1 0 1 1.000 2 0 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 1.0
16 Garcia, Vanessa 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 9 0 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Hilde, Savannah 1 2 0 6  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0

Totals 3 32 16 114  . 1 4 0 29 3 7 6 46 1 8 1 0 40.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 9 3 34  . 1 7 6   8 - 2 5 31%
2 14 5 37  . 2 4 3  1 3 - 2 4 54%
3 9 8 43  . 0 2 3  1 2 - 2 5 47%

 3 3 - 7 4 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Biola (0) 10 23 18
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
3-3
5-3

Attack Serve Block

## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Boesel,Brette 3 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 34 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 3.0
5 Phelps,Abby 3 13 2 38  . 2 8 9 1 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 0 13.5
8 Hall,Michaela 3 10 1 16  . 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 11.5
9 Davenport,Alison 3 6 1 17  . 2 9 4 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 6.5
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 9 5 21  . 1 9 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9.5
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 2.0
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 6 1 13  . 3 8 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6.0

Totals 3 45 11 109  . 3 1 2 38 6 5 3 52 1 4 0 0 54.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 15 1 33  . 4 2 4   8 - 1 0 80%
2 15 3 39  . 3 0 8  1 4 - 2 4 58%
3 15 7 37  . 2 1 6  1 2 - 1 8 66%

 3 4 - 5 2 65%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3.0

Site: Azusa, CA (Felix Event Center)
Date: Sept 1, 2018   Attend: 68   Time: 1:45
Referees: Brian Brokenbough, Troy Gravett
Line judges: Deanna Schneyer, Derwin Jordan

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 2 8 5 15
Lead changes 0 3 3 6



Volleyball Summary By Set
2018 WWU Volleyball

Biola vs #15 Western Washington (Sept 1, 2018 at Azusa, CA)

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Biola S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
3 Van Warmerdam, Hanna 3 5 1 25  . 1 6 0 3 0 0 2 9 0 1 0 5.5 1-0-4 - 5 - 2-0-10 - 2 0-1 2-1-11 - 2 -
4 Winslow, Sabrina 3 6 8 31  - . 0 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 6.0 2-1-14 - 2 - 4-4-12 - 3 - 0-3-5 - - -
6 Beresford, Brinley 3 4 0 8  . 5 0 0 12 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 5.0 2-0-2 - - - 2-0-4 - - - 0-0-2 - 1 0-2
13 O'Brien, Kaitlin 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0.0 - - 1 - - - 4 - - - 3 -
17 Roth, Bekah 3 3 1 13  . 1 5 4 1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 5.5 2-0-5 - - - 0-0-2 2 2 - 1-1-6 - 1 0-1
22 Bauder, Sierra 3 1 2 10  - . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2.5 0-0-3 - - - 1-1-3 - - 0-1 0-1-4 - - 0-2
7 Dantuma, Karly 3 10 4 20  . 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 12.5 2-2-6 - - - 4-0-5 1 - - 4-2-9 - - 1-1
14 Hover, Sami 3 1 0 1 1.000 2 0 1 2 14 0 0 0 1.0 - - 4 - 1-0-1 - 6 - - - 4 -
16 Garcia, Vanessa 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 9 0 3 0 6 0 0 0 0.0 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 -
19 Hilde, Savannah 1 2 0 6  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 - - - - - - - - 2-0-6 - - -

Totals 3 32 16 114  . 1 4 0 29 3 7 6 46 1 8 1 40  . 1 7 6 - 13 0.0  . 2 4 3 3 18 1.0  . 0 2 3 - 15 4.0

Biola Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 9 3 34  . 1 7 6   8 - 2 5 31%
2 14 5 37  . 2 4 3  1 3 - 2 4 54%
3 9 8 43  . 0 2 3  1 2 - 2 5 47%

Western Washington Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 15 1 33  . 4 2 4   8 - 1 0 80%
2 15 3 39  . 3 0 8  1 4 - 2 4 58%
3 15 7 37  . 2 1 6  1 2 - 1 8 66%

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Biola (0) 10 23 18
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
3-3
5-3

Team blocks:
5.0
3.0

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Boesel,Brette 3 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 34 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 3.0 - 1 1 - 1-0-2 1 2 - 0-1-1 - 4 -
5 Phelps,Abby 3 13 2 38  . 2 8 9 1 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 13.5 3-0-10 - 4 - 5-0-15 - 4 - 5-2-13 - 5 0-1
8 Hall,Michaela 3 10 1 16  . 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 11.5 4-0-6 - - 1-0 5-0-5 - - - 1-1-5 - - 0-1
9 Davenport,Alison 3 6 1 17  . 2 9 4 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 6.5 4-0-8 - 2 - 0-0-2 - 1 0-1 2-1-7 - 1 -
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 9 5 21  . 1 9 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9.5 3-1-7 - - - 2-3-8 - - 0-1 4-1-6 - - -
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 11 0 0 0 0.0 0-0-1 - 3 - - - 3 - - - 5 -
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 15 0 0 0 2.0 - - 7 - - 1 4 - - 1 4 -
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 6 1 13  . 3 8 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6.0 1-0-1 - - - 2-0-7 - 1 - 3-1-5 - 1 -

Totals 3 45 11 109  . 3 1 2 38 6 5 3 52 1 4 0 54  . 4 2 4 3 17 1.0  . 3 0 8 2 15 1.0  . 2 1 6 1 20 1.0

Site: Azusa, CA (Felix Event Center)
Date: Sept 1, 2018   Attend: 68   Time: 1:45
Referees: Brian Brokenbough, Troy Gravett
Line judges: Deanna Schneyer, Derwin Jordan

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 2 8 5 15
Lead changes 0 3 3 6


